re-pricing of assets and liabilities.

Positions are monitored on a monthly basis and hedging strategies used to ensure positions are maintained within
established limits.

With regard to equity price risk, the proprietary equity positions are held in the ‘Available for Sale’ category and
not in the ‘Held for Trade’ category, as such no VaR is calculated on the equity investments of the Bank.

investments of the Bank. The carrying cost of the equity investments is considered for sensitivity testing which is
carried out on a quarterly basis.

Methods and assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis: The method for interest rate sensitivity analysis
are: traditional Maturity Gap Analysis (to measure the interest rate sensitivity of earnings), and Duration (to measure
interest rate sensitivity of capital): methodology provided by BIS in its paper on ‘Principles for the Management and
Supervision of Interest Rate Risk’ issued in July 2004.

The assumptions used to measure the sensitivity is parallel shift in interest rate by 200 basis points (bps) to measure
the interest sensitivity of earnings and interest rate sensitivity of capital.

As at December 2007
 200 bps
increase

200 bps
decrease

Earnings Impact  - RO’000s 3,575 (3,575)

Earnings Impact  - USD’000s 9,286 (9,286)

The above sensitivity analysis are carried out at monthly rests and results thereof monitored against the in-house
prescribed limits, the results are also actively deliberated at the ALCO meetings.

87 87

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2007

29 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

The bank’s interest sensitivity position based on contractual re-pricing arrangements at 31 December 2007 was
as follows:

Average
effective
interest

rate

On
demand
within 3
months

3 to 12
months

Over 1
year

Non interest
sensitive Total

RO’000 RO’000 RO’000 RO’000 RO’000

Cash and balances with Central Banks 3.44% 166,021   -   -   79,817 245,838
Trading investments N/A   49   -   -   -   49
Due from banks and other money
market placements 5.74% 181,858